

Title Appeal-10/2021 (CIS-10/2021)

Order no.08

25.11.2022

Today is fixed for hearing petition dated 17-08-2021.

Respondent no.1 files hazira through Ld.Lawyer.

Appellant files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 24-02-2023 for hearing petition dated 17-08-2021.

Addl. District Judge, Rampurhat
JO CODE-WB00770